CHAPTER 144 DISCIPLINE FOR NURSING HOME ADMINISTRATORS [Prior to 5/30/01, see 645—Chapter 141]

645—144.1(155,272C) Grounds for discipline. The board may impose any of the disciplinary sanctions provided in rule 645—13.3(155,272C) when the board determines that the licensee is guilty of any of the following acts or offenses or those listed in 645—Chapter 13.

144.1(1) Any falsification or misrepresentation contained in any report or document attesting to the facts, conditions and activities of the internship or work experience and submitted by the applicant, administrator/preceptor or other participants may be grounds for denial of license or for suspension or revocation of the nursing home administrator license in addition to the imposition of fines and any other penalties provided by law.

144.1(2) Any misappropriation of resident funds or facility funds may be grounds for denial of license or for suspension or revocation of the nursing home administrator license in addition to the imposition of fines and any other penalties provided by law.

This rule is intended to implement Iowa Code chapters 147, 155 and 272C. [ARC 7973C, IAB 5/15/24, effective 6/19/24]

[Filed 5/11/01, Notice 3/21/01—published 5/30/01, effective 7/4/01]

[Filed 4/1/04, Notice 2/4/04—published 4/28/04, effective 6/2/04]

[Filed 7/21/05, Notice 4/27/05—published 8/17/05, effective 9/21/05] [Filed 1/20/06, Notice 11/9/05—published 2/15/06, effective 3/22/06]

[Filed 4/7/06, Notice 2/15/06—published 4/26/06, effective 5/31/06]

[Filed ARC 7576B (Notice ARC 7285B, IAB 10/22/08), IAB 2/11/09, effective 3/18/09] [Filed ARC 0024C (Notice ARC 9801B, IAB 10/5/11), IAB 2/22/12, effective 3/28/12]¹ [Editorial change: IAC Supplement 3/21/12]

[Filed ARC 0797C (Notice ARC 0651C, IAB 3/20/13), IAB 6/26/13, effective 7/31/13] [Filed ARC 5775C (Notice ARC 5453C, IAB 2/24/21), IAB 7/14/21, effective 8/18/21] [Filed ARC 7973C (Notice ARC 7478C, IAB 1/10/24), IAB 5/15/24, effective 6/19/24]

¹ March 28, 2012, effective date of 144.2(13) delayed 70 days by the Administrative Rules Review Committee at its meeting held March 12, 2012.